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Tot Wins

 1 TYPHOON DOT Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/2K. Miller 550329 3/2270

 2 ANOTHER ONE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/2H. Hanson 553865 3/2210

 3 KEEP IT SASSY Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 6P 5/2M. Finlay 548162 3/2204

 4 WALKING ON FIRE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/2A. Capper 534802 3/2204

 5 EYES ON GOLD 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 1P 5/2R. Milton 553864 3/2201

 6 MONTANA NISMO Grade order Grade 5 2P (FEL)P 3P 5/4M. Capper 543315 1/0198

 7 APACHE TEEPEE Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 1P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/2198

 8 SWEET CREATURE Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 4P 5/2R. Maguire 541883 3/2192

 9 SIMILAR FEATURES Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 8P 5/2P. Carrall 534531 3/2165

 10 READY TO WIGGLE Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 1P 5/4J. Porter 556353 1/0165

 11 READY TO JIGGLE Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 1P 5/4J. Porter 556349 1/0161

 12 SHE PICKED ME Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/3R. Stewart 558434 2/1160

 13 ACACIA AVENUE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 1P 5/3T. Callen 545540 2/1157

 14 BUNDY CHELLE Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 3P 5/3D. Clarson 551789 3/1156

 15 ADELE AMOUR Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4W. Bright 552056 1/0151

 16 FUNKY ROBBO Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 4P 5/2E. Robertson 526345 3/2150

 17 ONE FOR LUCK Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 3P 5/4H. Hanson 553867 1/0150

 18 AHA MOMENT 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 2P 5/3A. Beattie 544817 2/1147

 19 KIMMY CAMARO Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 2P 5/2R. Stewart 547309 3/2147

 20 MRS HALO 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 5P 5/2L. Bramble 530525 3/2147

 21 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0144

 22 KEYLIN Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 2P 5/4L. Davis 553239 1/0140

 23 LEND THE MOOSE Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P (FEL)P 5/4K. Barrass 547854 1/0138

 24 RED JENNY Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 4P 5/4W. Slade 544761 1/0135

 25 ADELE ROBBO Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/2E. Robertson 538694 3/2135

 26 MAGIC THEODORE Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 7P 5/4M. Jobson 548501 1/0132

 27 THREE PUTT PAR Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 4P 5/4D. Clarson 552488 1/0122

 28 RATTLIN' AWAY Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 5P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/1120

 29 SOLAR NOVA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 6P 5/4K. Schmitzer 548326 1/0111
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 30 BUNDY BOUNCE Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 3P 5/4D. Clarson 551794 1/0108

 31 OUR GIRL AMBER 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 4P 5/3G. Ball 544741 2/1105

 32 TINKER TRAIN Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/4T. Callen 545545 1/099

 33 STEEL PANTHER Grade order Grade 5 5P (BDN)P 3P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/099

 34 FLYING HUSBAND Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 4P 5/2P. Midson 546831 3/299

 35 FLASHING FIRE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 6P 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/099

 36 MARBEN VAL 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 6P 5/4R. Edwards 544728 1/096

 37 LUCKY BUNDY Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 6P 5/4D. Clarson 552489 1/093

 38 BROWN VENOM Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 8P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/093

 39 MINI PRIDE Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 2Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/186

 40 KINGSBRAE FLOW Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 6P 5/4K. Miller 542892 2/084

 41 WINDALE MAGICIAN Grade order Grade 5 8P (FEL)P 1P 5/4T. Robinson 551811 1/083

 42 ASHYAH 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 8Y 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/080

 43 DANDELION LUFF 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 8Y 5/4M. Popowski 539458 1/080

 44 CHOP AND DROP Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 5P 5/4P. Carrall 542431 1/078

 45 LAWRENCE MICHAEL Grade order Grade 5 7P 5M 6P 5/4M. Mabbott 508692 1/075

 46 TRALEE THANOS Grade order Grade 5 8P 6Y 2Y 5/4M. Turner 538127 3/075

 47 BURNING SAND 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 8P 5/4G. Stewart 550746 1/074

 48 MEXICAN MAVIS Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 4P 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/272

 49 BLACK CANDLES Grade order Grade 5 8P 7M 7M 5/2T. Callen 523209 3/271

 50 ABLE SHARK Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 7Y 5/3J. Sledzianowski 527333 2/167

 51 NELL BELL Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 5P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/163

 52 MEAN MACHINE Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 8P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/160

 53 DANGER BOY Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 7P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/157

 54 OMAHRI ZEUS Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 7P 5/4R. White 541470 1/051

 55 CALABRIA MIA Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 8P 5/4R. White 540604 1/048
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 1 ATTACK A WHACKER Last start placegetter GAR, 15/10/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 2P M/1L. Hutton 548769 0/0147

 2 OUR BONNIE GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 5P M/1R. Groizard Jnr 545466 0/0136

 3 MISS MIKADO 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 3P M/1P. Carrall 537598 0/094

 4 SPEEDY GROVE Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R3, P 3P 6Y M/1R. Stewart 539672 0/083

 5 MAGIC TALENT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 14/09/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 6P M/1H. Hanson 555154 0/076

 6 BUNDY BILL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 09/09/2022, R2, 3 8P 3P 8P M/1D. Clarson 551791 0/060

 7 MY SHEPHERD First start M/1S. Smith 554897 0/00

 8 POST THE ZIPPER First start M/1N. Howard 556757 0/00

 9 COPPER POWER First start M/1J. Summers 551566 0/00

 10 MISS AQUAHOLIC First start M/1M. Thompson 554344 0/00

 11 TAKE THE MICKEY First start M/1L. Bramble 552653 0/00

 12 HE'S NAUGHTY First start M/1M. Sultana 554299 0/00

 13 TEARS OF JOY First start M/1M. Edwards 553459 0/00

 14 JACK'S BROCKIE Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 14/09/2022, R2, P 7P M/1K. Barrass 549740 0/033

 15 FUNKY MUSIC 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 12/10/2022, R3, P 8P M/1L. Bramble 553434 0/025

 16 CONNOR'S COMET Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 12/10/2022, R2, P (FEL)P M/1R. Jones 552754 0/00

 17 FLY TO EDEN Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 6P M/1J. Laurantus 538307 0/090

 18 WILLINA CHARM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 5P M/1R. Milton 553866 0/074

 19 SHADOW DOLL Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 4P M/1T. Callen 545539 0/048

 20 NORA CARAT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/048

 21 RHYNO'S CHAMP Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/036

 22 MUM'S STAR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Bramble 542314 0/033

 23 HOOKED ON JACK Weighted points score TAR, 10/08/2022, R2, P 8P 7Y M/1K. Barrass 552730 0/030
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 1 LIKEABLE ROGUE Last start winner GAR, 14/10/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2J. Edwards 549717 12/11420

 2 COASTAL EXPRESS Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 6P 1/1W. Slade 536383 22/21333

 3 BLUE FIRE ICE Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R6, P 2P 7P 4P 2/1/1J. Roche 528813 15/13243

 4 BUMPY JOHNSON 2 Last start winner GAR, 23/09/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 3/1/2M. Jobson 527316 8/6246

 5 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start winner GAR, 14/10/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2S. Robertson 540445 7/5237

 6 TIA'S ROSE Last start winner GAR, 12/08/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2P. Tobin 550867 5/4231

 7 O'MALLEY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 4P 4/1/1B. Tuft 545067 5/4228

 8 SPACE GIRL Dropping in grade GAR, 05/08/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 4/1/2M. Sultana 542152 11/5276

 9 IMPRESS LLEYTON Dropping in grade GAR, 14/10/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 5P 4/1/2R. Jones 532792 14/6201

 10 TEENY TURNER Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 2P 4/1/1D. Solomon 541478 9/8207
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 1 MR. DETERMINE Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 1P 4/1/2M. Sultana 540769 9/4274

 2 O'MALLEY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 4P 4/1/1B. Tuft 545067 5/4228

 3 TAKE MY BET Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 5/3R. Vines Jnr 557742 2/1211

 4 FOUR JOANS Last start winner GAR, 12/10/2022, R3, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4A. Woods 548759 1/0110

 5 SPEEDY PEBBLES Last start winner GAR, 15/10/2022, R2, P 1P 8P 5/4J. Forbes 556010 1/092

 6 SPRING BARON 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4162

 7 MOE GIBLET 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 4P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 7/4162

 8 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 8/5150

 9 MRS HALO 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 5P 5/2L. Bramble 530525 3/2147

 10 RAPID COMBUSTION 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/09/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1S. Towers 522033 5/3118

 11 MRS. BEAR 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 11/10/2022, R9, P 3P 6P (FEL)P 5/1G. Dunphy 537900 4/3114

 12 TOOHEY'S TROWELS Last start placegetter MAT, 13/10/2022, R6, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4W. Ison 546575 1/0111

 13 FAST TALKING Last start placegetter GOS, 27/09/2022, R11, P 3P 5Y 7P 5/3T. Forbes 540249 7/1100

 14 MARBEN VAL 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 15/10/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4R. Edwards 544728 1/096

 15 ZIGGY MULWEE Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R19, Y 2Y 3Y 2P 5/3M. Turner 542237 5/1256

 16 BOLD COMET Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 4P 5/3B. Keene 543956 4/1243

 17 ROY RIP 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 11/9222

 18 TINY SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R9, M 5M 7P 2M 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 10/7196

 19 WAR HAMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3D. Solomon 546583 2/1189

 20 METRO MIKE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1T. Hong 527342 7/3171

 21 FERNANDO'S GAL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 20/09/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2M. Popowski 522231 6/2166

 22 NABIAC SUNSET Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 7P 5/3A. Woods 551781 2/1156

 23 EXCEEDING LIMITS Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 7P 8Y 5P 5/1C. Beattie 544818 4/3146

 24 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0144

 25 GEORGE'S LUCK Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 1P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 6/3135

 26 TREMORS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4A. Hicks 545066 1/0132

 27 FLYING ASPARAGUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R4, M 4M 2M 5M 5/1L. Bramble 522903 9/3124

 28 COASTAL PRINCE Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 5P 5/1W. Slade 533379 10/9123

 29 APRICOT DELIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 5/3A. Woods 545212 2/1120

 30 LIBERTY ANNE Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1B. Keene 543958 7/5114

 31 SOLAR NOVA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4K. Schmitzer 548326 1/0111
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 32 KIARNI IVY Weighted points score TAR, 07/09/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 5P 5/1T. Roche 523994 6/5109

 33 YOUNG IVAN Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3A. Woods 545214 3/1108

 34 BUNDY TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1D. Clarson 551787 4/3102

 35 GRACE LILLY Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/190

 36 MASONRY EXPRESS Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4W. Ison 546578 1/084

 37 DANDELION LUFF 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 8Y 5/4M. Popowski 539458 1/080

 38 BURNING SAND 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/10/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4G. Stewart 550746 1/074

 39 LOMANDRA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 8Y 1P 8P 5/4J. Chandler 549032 1/073

 40 SOPHIA JAZZ Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3D. Solomon 542238 3/166
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 1 TAKE MY BET Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 5/3R. Vines Jnr 557742 2/1211

 2 FOUR JOANS Last start winner GAR, 12/10/2022, R3, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4A. Woods 548759 1/0110

 3 SPEEDY PEBBLES Last start winner GAR, 15/10/2022, R2, P 1P 8P 5/4J. Forbes 556010 1/092

 4 MOE GIBLET 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 4P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 7/4162

 5 SPRING BARON 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4162

 6 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 8/5150

 7 MRS HALO 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 5P 5/2L. Bramble 530525 3/2147

 8 RAPID COMBUSTION 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/09/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1S. Towers 522033 5/3118

 9 MRS. BEAR 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 11/10/2022, R9, P 3P 6P (FEL)P 5/1G. Dunphy 537900 4/3114

 10 TOOHEY'S TROWELS Last start placegetter MAT, 13/10/2022, R6, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4W. Ison 546575 1/0111

 11 FAST TALKING Last start placegetter GOS, 27/09/2022, R11, P 3P 5Y 7P 5/3T. Forbes 540249 7/1100

 12 MARBEN VAL 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 15/10/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4R. Edwards 544728 1/096

 13 ZIGGY MULWEE Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R19, Y 2Y 3Y 2P 5/3M. Turner 542237 5/1256

 14 BOLD COMET Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 4P 5/3B. Keene 543956 4/1243

 15 ROY RIP 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 11/9222

 16 TINY SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R9, M 5M 7P 2M 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 10/7196

 17 WAR HAMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3D. Solomon 546583 2/1189

 18 METRO MIKE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1T. Hong 527342 7/3171

 19 FERNANDO'S GAL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 20/09/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2M. Popowski 522231 6/2166

 20 NABIAC SUNSET Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 7P 5/3A. Woods 551781 2/1156

 21 EXCEEDING LIMITS Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 7P 8Y 5P 5/1C. Beattie 544818 4/3146

 22 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0144

 23 GEORGE'S LUCK Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 1P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 6/3135

 24 TREMORS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4A. Hicks 545066 1/0132

 25 FLYING ASPARAGUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R4, M 4M 2M 5M 5/1L. Bramble 522903 9/3124

 26 COASTAL PRINCE Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 5P 5/1W. Slade 533379 10/9123

 27 APRICOT DELIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 5/3A. Woods 545212 2/1120

 28 LIBERTY ANNE Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1B. Keene 543958 7/5114

 29 SOLAR NOVA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4K. Schmitzer 548326 1/0111

 30 KIARNI IVY Weighted points score TAR, 07/09/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 5P 5/1T. Roche 523994 6/5109

 31 YOUNG IVAN Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3A. Woods 545214 3/1108
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 32 BUNDY TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1D. Clarson 551787 4/3102

 33 GRACE LILLY Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/190

 34 MASONRY EXPRESS Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4W. Ison 546578 1/084

 35 DANDELION LUFF 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 8Y 5/4M. Popowski 539458 1/080

 36 BURNING SAND 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/10/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4G. Stewart 550746 1/074

 37 LOMANDRA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 8Y 1P 8P 5/4J. Chandler 549032 1/073

 38 SOPHIA JAZZ Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3D. Solomon 542238 3/166
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 1 VOID Last start winner GAR, 12/10/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 5P 4/1/2M. Turner 522724 7/5181

 2 JACK DOO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/1D. Wilson 534253 12/2339

 3 DARK MAJESTY Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R1, P 5P 1P 1P 4/1/1D. Roach 536399 9/1213

 4 ROMEO MIYAGI Last start placegetter GOS, 11/10/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4N. Broadbent 539688 2/0195

 5 STARLIGHT SOPHIE Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3T. Roche 540119 4/1189

 6 BELLA NINETEEN Dropping in grade GOS, 13/09/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1T. Macdonald 538708 6/5207

 7 FAT BOY'S LUCKY Dropping in grade WPK, 12/10/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1M. Davidson 548369 5/4183

 8 BAT MOBILE Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 3M 5/1A. Woods 525196 9/7204

 9 WAR HAMMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4D. Solomon 546583 2/0189

 10 ZAMBORA GRAFF Weighted points score GOS, 11/10/2022, R4, P 8P 2P 2P 5/1S. Davies 529335 4/3171

 11 METRO MIKE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1T. Hong 527342 7/3171

 12 MOE GIBLET 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4K. Schmitzer 544395 7/0162

 13 STARLIGHT TINA Weighted points score TAR, 07/09/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4T. Roche 540121 1/0153

 14 TREMORS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4A. Hicks 545066 1/0132

 15 NULA'S GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4T. Ball 545292 1/0115

 16 YUKON YODA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4T. Partland 538332 4/0111

 17 LOMANDRA 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 8Y 1P 8P 5/4J. Chandler 549032 1/073
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 1 ROMEO MIYAGI Last start placegetter GOS, 11/10/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4N. Broadbent 539688 2/0195

 2 STARLIGHT SOPHIE Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3T. Roche 540119 4/1189

 3 BELLA NINETEEN Dropping in grade GOS, 13/09/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1T. Macdonald 538708 6/5207

 4 FAT BOY'S LUCKY Dropping in grade WPK, 12/10/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1M. Davidson 548369 5/4183

 5 BAT MOBILE Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 3M 5/1A. Woods 525196 9/7204

 6 WAR HAMMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4D. Solomon 546583 2/0189

 7 ZAMBORA GRAFF Weighted points score GOS, 11/10/2022, R4, P 8P 2P 2P 5/1S. Davies 529335 4/3171

 8 METRO MIKE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1T. Hong 527342 7/3171

 9 MOE GIBLET 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4K. Schmitzer 544395 7/0162

 10 STARLIGHT TINA Weighted points score TAR, 07/09/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4T. Roche 540121 1/0153

 11 TREMORS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4A. Hicks 545066 1/0132

 12 NULA'S GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4T. Ball 545292 1/0115

 13 YUKON YODA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4T. Partland 538332 4/0111

 14 LOMANDRA 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 8Y 1P 8P 5/4J. Chandler 549032 1/073
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 5 272 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 EYES ON GOLD 2 Last start winner GAR, 12/10/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2R. Milton 553864 3/2201

 2 ACACIA AVENUE 2 Last start winner GAR, 12/10/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3T. Callen 545540 2/1157

 3 SPRING BARON 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4162

 4 IMPRESS SMOKEY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 8/5150

 5 RAPID COMBUSTION 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 14/09/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1S. Towers 522033 5/3118

 6 MRS. BEAR 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 11/10/2022, R9, P 3P 6P (FEL)P 5/1G. Dunphy 537900 4/3114

 7 TOP PRIZE Last start Country winner COO, 01/10/2022, R1, Y 1Y 2Y 7Y 5/3T. Forbes 540252 6/1180

 8 ROY RIP 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 11/9222

 9 TINY SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R9, M 5M 7P 2M 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 10/7196

 10 FERNANDO'S GAL 1 Weighted points score MAT, 20/09/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2M. Popowski 522231 6/2166

 11 AHA MOMENT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 2P 5/3A. Beattie 544817 2/1147

 12 BAGO GO GO Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R4, P 7P (FEL)P 3P 5/4J. Roche 508632 4/0144

 13 FLYING ASPARAGUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R4, M 4M 2M 5M 5/1L. Bramble 522903 9/3124

 14 OUR GIRL AMBER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 4P 5/3G. Ball 544741 2/1105

 15 EARL OF NABIAC Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 6P 5/1A. Woods 529611 7/6105

 16 BUNDY TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1D. Clarson 551787 4/3102

 17 GAGAN MULDOON Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R12, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1J. Laurantus 538868 4/397

 18 WINLOCK LOCKY Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1R. White 536221 9/896

 19 SHAFTED Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R4, P 5P 6Y 6Y 5/1J. Porter 532397 6/589

 20 ASHYAH 3 Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 8Y 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/080

 21 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score KEM, 30/07/2022, R2, Y 5Y 8P 6P 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/570
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 1 JACK DOO 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 2P 1/2D. Wilson 534253 12/8339
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 1 BUMPY JOHNSON 1 Last start winner GAR, 23/09/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 3/1/2M. Jobson 527316 8/6246
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 1 SWANKY KEY Last start placegetter GAR, 15/10/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 4P M/1J. Porter 546851 0/0100

 2 MISS MIKADO 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 3P M/1P. Carrall 537598 0/094

 3 HOOKED ON SAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 01/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2Y 6P M/1M. Turner 552733 0/0102

 4 TEAPOT SCANDAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 28/09/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 3P M/1A. Woods 553823 0/075

 5 BUNDY BILL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 09/09/2022, R2, 3 8P 3P 8P M/1D. Clarson 551791 0/060

 6 BUT IT POURS First start M/1M. Turner 546843 0/00

 7 FUNKY MUSIC 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 12/10/2022, R3, P 8P M/1L. Bramble 553434 0/025

 8 WILLINA CHARM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 5P M/1R. Milton 553866 0/074

 9 NORA CARAT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/048

 10 BE MY OREO Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R3, P 7P 4P M/1G. Minors 551587 0/048

 11 MUM'S STAR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Bramble 542314 0/033
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 1 ZIPPER ROGUE Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R5, C 6C 2C 2P 2/1/2N. Howard 530026 11/7180
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 1 CANYA WILDER Last start winner MAT, 19/09/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Thomas 548573 8/5324

 2 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 5P 3/1/1J. Porter 529546 15/14201
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 1 SPEEDY SUNNY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/10/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 6P M/1G. Robertson 550613 0/078

 2 IT'S GOLD First start M/1N. Howard 553745 0/00
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 1 YUKON YODA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4T. Partland 538332 4/0111
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